
(Cuntlnund from Pago
John Hohoolandor

Ap. Dowum
Hois Shnpard
C. ,T. Thomas , .

flnni ItoHH

. L Hnldow
A. 8nli1ow
A, , I larrlK
Frank Ki'Klt
JotQ Kgl
Jomiph larrln

District No. 36.
Andrew Kochor
Carlton & lloHonkrunn
W. F. Stanton
A. D. CIiiiih)

ItT Hlunton
Alltort Klllott
Ilea Stanton
W.,11. Ilromor
Allen DruHchur
W. (1. Wolf
A. J. Ul
Urngnrson Ilroi
Obod Miller
A. H. Thompson
A. A. HoliiK'lilnr
P. J. Schneider

District No. 37.
Iupont I'owdar Co

C. W. Kruno
W. Wlimot
O. 0. Kruno
C. W. Ktuho

District No. 38.

II. 13. Warron
Peter Ilarnoy
I). Worthlngton
11. Frooinolor
(). Zlmmorman
Thoo. Worthlngton
J. Ilorugnrtner
J. & C. KUloy .'.
If. Q. Starkweathor
A. Mather
Wllnon A Cooke
C. W. Rlsley

District No. 39.

Llndsloy & Son
W. F. Harris
F. UuMch

Story & Thomas
A. Mather
Popo & Co

Herman Fisher
A. 8banborn
It. Shanborn
Kvan I'wIh
Jack Irlnh
Win. Wlsruandol
Goorgo Orra

Frank JaKgar
Frod Vondoraho
I T. Sinclair .

Mlko Loudon
C. Van hoy
A. 8pllnter
D. Gulnther
C. Muralt
T. My rick
K. Packard
H. Henrlcl
I. Muutz
If. Henrlcl
W. F. Hnrtnoll

District No. 40.
Carl J. Hanson .. .'

District No. 41.
E. E. Elliott
C. If. Glgor

J. C. Palmer
0. W. Parmer ... '.

C. Newenschwandor
C. Taylor
Nick Hear
A. C. Taylor
John Taylor
A. E. Taylor
Elmer Jomis ...
F. J. Ridings
C. C. Yeater
F. M. Lucky

District No. 43. '
Mack Hiigglns
D. E. McConnoll
C. O. McConnoll
A. J. Douglas
Wesley Douglas
W. C. Longwoll

It. E. McConnoll
John McConnell ... ... ...

District No! 45.
W. If. Wilson
W. T. Henderson
A. S. Henderson

General Road Fund.
John Lowellen
T. B. Klllln
WoHtern Transfer Co

Geo. Ilrndley
Heall A Co ...
A. Kochcr
P. E. Ilonnoy
A. H. Avorall Co

J. D. Tlllotflon
Security Vault & Motal Works
Town of Mllwaukle
R. L. Sabln

Pauper.
P. J. Hannon
Wm. Dapforth
H. U. Hughes'

C. E. Hums ...
B. F. Forroater
W. L. Lowellen
M. Kruger
Mrs. Valentine
John Avln ...
J. E. Jack ...
W. T. Gardner
Mrs. M. Pickens
F. W. Sprague ...
Mrs. Bradtl ... ...
Mrs; Heinz
J. A. Jones ,,.

Goo., Lazelle
O. B. Dlmlck

T. R. A. Sellwood

24.60
' 8.75

45.00
24.37
15.75
10.60

1005
8.75

35.02
12.87

7.00

19.00
02.90
10.60
900
1.00
3.00

15.00
1.60
1.50
4.80

34.30
4.00
2.00

.75

.60
60.00

1.00
144.15

.87

.43
1C3.85

33.50
6.76

37.86
12.50
54.00
33.25
13.60
10.90

0.00
68.C0

3.00
30.25

40.15
20.00

6.69
9.05

137.50
29.00
27.25
60.37
62.89
60.89
65.63
45.76
64.39
40.00

6.00
16.50
29.39

2.00
2.00
8.50
7.C3

8.60
10.00
10.00
10.00
34.42
18.22

S.7

35.80
3.00
7.50

15.00
12.00
2.25
2.25
5.25
2.25
5.26
7.50
3.60

32.50
39.94

2:1.09

iJ.OO
20.00
12 00

9 00
0.00
2.00

73.50

2.62
7.50
5.00

92.20
02 SO

1.45
2.G5

242.55
105.00

6.00
64.76
60.00
52.00
39.63
90.45

6.00
6.00
8.00
6.00
6.00
8.00
7.00
7.00

10.00
8.00

10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10,00
10.00

10.00
7.06.

12.50

O. 1). Dlmlck
W. II. Young ,.,
Rov. A.. HUlebrand
Lowla Freeman
ao. Roddawoy
J. W. Rallou ...

Indigent 8oldler.
Mead PoHt No. 2

Commissioners
O. D. Dlmlck t

Commercial Bank-.- .

Circuit Court
13. II. Cooper
W. A. Holmes
O. W. During

T. D. Klllln
John Lowellen

llert JonHrud

F. M. FoHter

John Moonoy

W. II. Moyer

Fred Canning
Jool Jurl
Petor Bwunn
(lo, Randall
O. D. Kby

Jeff Shaw
C. Hottman
E. C Hackott
J. Humphry
Paul Dunn
G. M. Williams
Dan Lyons

Elmer Gluts
F. A. Ely

(R. Koerner
J. WelHtnandel
W. D. Jounlngs

.J. L. Swafford ...
p. Younger
C. E. Durns
8. Singh
Mrs. G. M. Williams
G. Maroney
It. W. Uaker
K. Singh
Rllla Sinclair
James Dell
R. Nelbecker
Geo. KelHecker
O. C. McCornack
Tboraus Dunn
Newton Hoedon

II. C. Inglow

A. Roadarmol
Mark Jones
Carl Jones
Ward Jones
Albert Mooro

John Shannon
ProHi Howell
8. F. Sharp
Joe Graham
A. Harrington
A. J. HobblO ,
Lorenzo Tenny
Hans Paulson
Wm. Hold
F. M. Samson
Wm. Harden
Henry Nachand
O. W. Woldren
AuguHt Dluhm

J. P. Pitts
D. J.Holvey
E. W. Randolph ..
A. D. Grlbblo
J. W. Dowty

E. D. Albright
Jacob Gorber
M. C. Donahae
Ernest Golbrlch
J. Harrington
Horry Ducknor

Brunswick Restaurant
Geo. C. Drownoll

Justice Courts.
Wm. Spencer
L. Stlpp
II. Cooko
L. Stlpp
C. E. Durns
L. Stlpp
C. E. Durns

8herlff.
C. F. Ely ...
Whlto Dros
Dert Jonsrud
R. D. Deatle (Jail)

Tax Department.
O. F. Johnson
Edith Jackson

Recorder.
M. C. Mulvey

Treasurer.
J. D. Paddock

Coroner.
R. E. Davis
P. T. Davis
II. W. Scott
W. L. Miller :

J. E. Matthews
O. Kollar
J. M. Stuckey
O. S. Mathews
Henry Stuckey
Mrs. T. Wright
Dr. E. A. Sommer
R. L. Holman
Constable

Assessor.
Edith Jackson
II. W. Shaw
J. C. Hayncs
W. L. White
B. T. White
J. W. McAnulty
Jos. F. Nelson

Tax Rebate.
O. & C. R. R. ...

Current Expense.
Padflo States Co. .

Home Telephone Co

Huntley Dro3. Co ...
George Dradley
Underwood Typewriter
C. E. Ramsby

Court House.,v
Frank Buscb.

7.00 Pacific Paper Co
10.00 P. Nehran

6.00 r . , Jail.
16.00 Store ...
6.00 Cr F. Ely ,

15.00 w. C. Lipo

15.00

8.40
12.10

9.75

2.00
9.00

11.00
12.20
20.00

3.00

3.00

6.00

11.00
20.00
16.20

3.00

2.00

2.20

2.20

3.20
2.20

10.00
2.80
2.20
2.50

2.20

6.60
3.40
2.60
2.20
2.20
2.20

20.00
2.80

10.00
2.00

. 6.00
6.80
6.00

.13.60
13.20

6.00
8.00

10.00
10.40

3.20
3.00

3.00
10.00
3.00

45.20
62.00
37.80
46.00
47.40
46.30
47.60
47.00
47.00
60.00
49.80
45.40
42.50
49.40
43.20
47.00
45.20
47.80
5.20

24.00
11.40

6.G0

43.20
42.20
48.00

3.60
15.00

2.00

4.70
3.10
5.95
5.90
5.95
3.10

2.50
2.00

16.00
195.63

67.00
14.60

5.00

10.00

1.20

1.20

1.20

1.20

1.20

1.20

1.70

1.70
1.70

1.70

11.60
10.60

6.30

8.00
30.00
63.00
27.00
78.00
24.00
60.00

9.77

13.25
13.95
33.70

.60

6.90i

6.50

29,

Pauper

Mrs. K. Frazor
J. C. Ilaluea
8am Dooher . . ... ...
Mrs. O. L. Jonium ... .

Edward Holman Co. .

St. .,
Mrs. A. G. Uuynup ... .

O. A. Harding
frusne.

Goo. Brown
W. 11.

W. U. Tel Co

Dr. bom mors & Mount
Hodgo

Dr. M. C.

Election.

John Kent
F, W. Smith
H. Nachand
O. L. Clydo
C. W. Parrlsh
O. J. Itelllng

Grange
F. E. ...
Wm.
Charles T. ... .

O. Olds
W. F.
Wm.
James Shannon ... ... .

Frod Stclnor
If. H. Hughe
V.

Coos. Stewart
Robert Moehnke ... .,
Wm. ... .

Henry Hollman
Emll
C. E. 8 ponce
J. J.
W. W. Jesse

Kochcr ... .

Joe
Mrs.
J. A. Andrews
R. W.
M. O. ... .

8. E. Card
W. H. Dorlng
W. A. Hall ...
E. F. Donahue
J. W. 4 Co ... .

C. M.

Wm. Mo rand
J. W. Wllmoth
Jas i'egles
F. E.

VaeretU
J. M. Thomas
Adolph Aschoff
A. C. Thomas
Otto Aschoff
W. L. Mldlam
George Lazelle .
Max Telford ...

Qulnn
Harry Daxtcr
W. A. Hedges

B. Lawton
Wm. McCord
G. II. Webster
I. W. Johnson
F. M. Foster
J. H.
J. A.

W. T. Johnston
Carey Johnston
J. W. Bonnett

Talbert
John N. Young
A. Mather ...
Walter Foster

G.
A. M. Vlnyard
C. N.
D. R. Dlmlck
I A. Lee
A. H. Knight
L. D. Walker
W. C. Kendall
City of Canby
L. E. Grazier
F. Kendall
J. E. Beeler
W. H. Balr
Howard Ecclea
Paul
Ole

J. E.
J. H. Wewer

Edwards
Paul R. Melnlg
nort Jonsrud

A. G.

J. H. Revenue
M. C. Donahue
E. Coalman
E. S. Payn
H. P. Brown
P. E. Bonney

Winslow
D. Robeson

Winslow
W. E. Donney
H. E. Carr

CITY MAY 1908.

Smith

Andy

Lucas

Tooze

King
Irwin

Roots
Lake

Lulgl

Frank

Ward

Frank

Chas. Street

Walt

leman

Dunn

Elmer

Bros.

Frank

Claud

C. E. Gorbett
W. E. Welch
D, W. DouglaB

Thomas Brown
J. T. Frlel
J. F.
C. W. Harris
B. V. Tapp
T. F. McCabe
W. A. Cooke
E. H.

... ... ..,
Tong

la
20 J. C. Elliott

OREQON ENTERPRISE, FRtDAY,

IloHOiiHtoln'i

Vincent's Hospital

Strlcklond

Abernthy

Hammond

Schooley
Moubnke

Dohlander

GrlHcnthwalte

Guenther

SandBDesg

Christian

Zimmerman
Rymomon

McGugln

Roadarmol
Talbert..

Mlkklcson
DeShazor

Melnlg,
Dornstedt

Mclntyre

Burghardt
Nels.Rodlun

Hllleary

6.60
17.60

.30.28
;.60
1.00

1.15

. 4.66
8.00

16.00
3.00

36.00
41.00
6.10

3.00
3.00

1.04

15.00
2.50
5.00

3.00
, 3.00

3.00
3.40
3.00
6.00
3.00
6.00
3.00
3.00

300
3.00
6.00
3.0a
3.00
7.00
3.00

6.00
3.00
6.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

4.60

9.60

4.50
4.60
2.00
4.50

4.50

4.50

6.00

6.00
12.00
6.00
3.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

14.00
X

6.00
6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

4.50

4.50

4.50

4.65

3.00

4.50

4.50

4.50

3.00

3.00

3.00

4.00

3.00

3.00

6.00

3.00

3.00

..3.00
3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

6.00

2.50

8.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

7.40

3.00

3.00

6.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

4.50

4.50

4.50

4.50

4.50

4.50

11.10
6.(10

3.00

13.00

6.00

2.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

11.00

6,00

6.00

4.00

2.50

6.00

Max Schneider
John (Mullonhoff ,

Harvey Gibson ... ,.
A. D. Burnett
J. W. Dowty
J. J. ,Judd
II. Hoffmelster
Henry Olthons ... ...
Aug. Gerhardus ... ...
Homer Glover
J. P, Woodle
II. Gibson
E. E. Elliott
L. Bartlemay
W. W. Davis

P. E. Una ..,
Henry Epperson
D. F, Warner
A. N. Johnson
J. C. Tracy
C. Krlgbaum
II. H. Anders
E. T. Davis
John K. Ely ,
J. T. Lovelace
D. N. Drldenatlne
H. A. Kitzmlller
Peter Paulson
Peter Rath
Carl Rath

Frank Ahnett
Henry Johnson
W. A. Garner
H. C. Ulrlch
Aug. Kanno
C. O. Miller
J. N. Besselleu
Q F. Zlnser
M. E. Gaffney
W. P, Klrchem
O. D. Robblns

J. S. Gill
Geo. A. Kohl
Harding Grange
Fred Gcrber
T. E. Anderson .. ...
J. W. Watts .

W. H. Bottemlller
Ed. Lelchtwels
B. Sullivan
Jesse Mayfleld
D. A. Miller
G. R. Miller
F. T. Shute
J. T. Grace
N. Blair
A. Hardesty
p. C. Yoder
J. N. Stanton
G. W. Owlngs
j. G. Noe

F. M. Samson
II. J. Rastall
H. S. Ramsby
Albert Engle
J. R. Cole
Clyde Engle
T. C. Miller
J. F. Adams
J. V. Harless
W. J. E. VIck
J. W. Thomas
J. H. Vernon
F. E. Albright
Geo. H. Gregory
M. M. McGeehan .. ...
A. Mautz
D. J. Thorn
James Shelly, Sr. . . .

John Gaffney, Jr
E. W. Swallow
II. Henrici
C. T. Howard
R. H. Snodgrass
D. L. Trulllnger . ...
A. C. Lee
J. A. Davis
C. N. Larklns ... .

Fred Eruckson
John Denlson
I. D. Larklns
Barton Jack
L. N. Jones
Chas. Blrtchett
Geo. W. Bentley ... .

J. A. Ridings
L. O. Nightengale
J. W. Hobart
J. K. Gribble
Franz Kraxberger ... .

G. W. Scramlln
A. D. Gribble
J. E. Wells
J. H. Daly
J. B. Mitts
Wm. Shindler
C. A. Lakln
T. R. A. Sellwood
JesBe A. Keck
O. Wisslnger .. v. ...
A. H. Dowllng ... .

Chas. Hlvely
D. McArthur
J. Burgoyne
A. Bremer
M. Huiraa
Warner Grange
J. Kaiser
H. H. Eastman
F. L. Eugle
J. D. Rltter
T. J. Ogle
R. I. Garrett
C. R. Noblett
E. J. Montanden
H. A. Wolfer
A. W. Thompson
R. S. McLaughlin ... .

J. F. Rlsley
Henry Thlessen
T. R. Worthlngton .. .

School District No. 103

J. G. Miller
H. G. Starkweather . . . .

L. E. Bentley
E. Williams
J.; W. Cole
W. M. Shank ..'

J1U.1JIJ.-L- L.

6.00
100
3.00

3.00

fOO
3.00

7.00

3.00
7.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

12.00

2.00

2.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

6.00

4.50

11.00

4.50

4.50

4.60

4.50

7.50

6.00

6.00

8.75

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.90

4.00

4.00

4.00

2.50

4.00

4.00

4.00

6.00

6.00

12.20

7.25

2.50

6.00

6.00

6.00

7.20

3.00

3.00

6.00
3.00

3.00

3.00

8.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

4.00

4.00

2.50

4.00

11.00

3.00

3.03

3.00

12.90

4.50

4.50

3.00

3.00

8.75

3.00

3.00

3.00

5.70

4.50

4.50

4.50

2.00

4.50

4.50

4.50

9.20

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

7.40

3.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

W. L..LIttI ...
ohn W. Lodor

8. R. Green 6.00

A. II. Schram
R. E. Woodward 3.00

C. W. Pope
M. D. Latourotte
E. J. Noble
Bruce C. Curry
Honry Mlley 3.00

L. A. Nobel 3.00

8. 8. Walker 3.00

J. Wilkinson 3.00

O. W. Eastham 6.00

David Cauflold
R. Prler
J. L. Waldron 3.00

T. Osmund 3.00

M. P. Chapman 3.00

O. V. Ely 15

J. N. Harrington 3.00

C,-- Bridges 3.00

W. Wlckham 6.00

8. Flnucane 3.20

8. V. Francis
p. J. Lutz
Elmer Lankins 3.00

F. M. Darling 3.00

C. Frost 3.00

Geo. B. January 3.00

E. H. Cooper
C. M. Mason 3.00

Ira Jones ...
I. W. Moffatt 3.00

M. Parish
C. A. Miller 3.00

H. L. Shipley 3.00

D. C. Howell
Wm. R. Reams 6.00

Chas. Shields
John Draper
M. A. Magone 3.00

E. Mass 3.00

E. A. Lelghton 3.00

G. H. Horton 3.00

J. W. Thomas 3.00

J. Blckner
R. B. Wlimot 3.00

Henry Gans 3.00

C. C. Borland 3.00

L. M. Davidson 3.00

F. E. Davidson 6.00

Oswego Grange 3.00

L. M. Davidson 3.00

C. N. Haines ... 6.00

P. H. Zimmerman
E. W. Klngkade 4.00

S. M. Kelso 4.50

M. C. Young 4.50

E. G. Leichtenthaler 4.50

Will Todd 6.00

H. D. Aden 4.50

E. L. Baker 7.70

F. H. Brobst ..
Scott Carter ... 6.00

Albert Groshong 6.00

A. Hardy 6.00
3.00 ; D. M. Groshong 4.00
6.20 F. W. McLearin 2.50
6.00 I O. S. Boyles 6.00
3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

6.40

6.00

6.00

6.00

4.00

4.00

9.20

4.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

4.50

4.50

3.00

4.50

3.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

3.00

8.00

8.00

3.00

3.00

6.00

3.00

3.00

6.00

6.20

3.00

3.00

6.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

6.00

4.50

Frank Gray 11.00

J. W. Nightengale 6.00

W. J. Lewellen 4.50

J. A. Shipley 8.10

John Stormer 4.50

W. E. Shannon 6.00

W. Wallens .4.50

W. H. Kandle 4.50

J. W. Marrs 4.50

J. L. Kruse 8.00

August Gebhart 3.00

H. A. Iderhoff 3.00

H. Pamperln 3.00

O. P. Sharp 3.00

M. C. Baker 3.00

Chas. Thompson 3.00

W. L. White 6.20

Sidney Graham 3.00

I. A. Miley 3.00

W. C. Kinyon 3.00

R. H. Crissell 3.00

C. D. F. Wilson 3.00

Edward Smldt 3.00

W. M. Stone 3.00

J. A. Randolph 3.00
Geo. Armstrong 3.00

W. H. Kopp 6.00

Louis Funk 3.00

Lorenzo Tenny 5.40

J. T. Fullam 3.00

Fashion Stables 38.00

C. R. Noblltt 10.00

Fred Wyder 2.50

M. A Mather 10.50

F. M. Gill ... ,. 4.20

Glass & Prudhomme 87.75

Cataract Hose Co. 1.50

F. W. Greenman 4.46

Pope & Co 22.30

J. C. Elliott 4.70

A. A. Spangler ' .80

C. E. Gorbett 1.70

E. T. White 1.60

John Kent 2.75

Thomas Howell 8.10

,. Fruit Inspector.
A. J. Lewis ... 30.00

Surveyor.
H. H. Johnson 9.00

S. A. D. Hungate ... 19.00

S. A. D. Hungate 82.00

N. Blair 21.00

Bud Thompson 21.00

J. A. Imel 2.00

H. A. Brown 2.00

J. W. Stone 2.00

J. W. Roots 2.00

Printing.
Enterprise 283.45

Lovejoy & Lincoln 50.00

Courier ... 103.90

Estacada News 3.45

Circuit Court v ..

T. M. Miller. 67.00
C. E. Runyon., ... 110.00
H. 1 Patterson 67.00

Tax Rebate.
George Randall 2.33

j , , Road Damages. ,

W. O. Espey ...
4 t

In the matter of the appointment of
J. p. Haines, J. W. McAnulty, Jl. W.
Sbaw, C. E. Surfus, E. T. White and
W. L. White, field deputies of county
Assessor; Ordered that said appoint-

ments be and the same are hereby ap-

proved.

In the matter of the petition of
George Randall for tax rebate; order-

ed that the clerk draw warrant for
12.38 In favor of George Randall.

In the matter of report of vlewert
on the Stono Road; ordered read first

and laid over one day for
reading. .

In the matter of the Griffin W. Jones
road; ordered laid over until the June
term of this court

In the matter of the Improvement
of the Glad Tidings and Soda Springs
road in road district No. 28; ordered
that said road be Improved by Super-

visor of said District at a cost not
to exceed $150.00.

In the matter of the Christian John-
son rood; 'ordered that viewers meet
at place of beginning of said road on
the 25th day of May, 1908.

t ,

In the matter of the report of Dis-

trict Attorney on the Charles L.
Hunter road; ordered that said report
be adopted and sold road be establish
ed as a county road and ordered open-

ed.

In the matter of the Elmer Edwards
ordered that objections of Dis-

trict Attorney be overruled and that
the matter be laid over until next
term of this court for investigation. ,

In the matter of report of District
Attorney on the road; ordered
that said report be adopted and said
road is hereby ordered opened. ..

In the matter of subscription for
Improvement of the Thayer road; or-

dered that subscription be duplicated
with county money not to exceed $200.

In the matter of vacation of Sev-

enth Btreet between blocks 53, 54 and
55, Whltcomb Avenue, - Mllwoukl
Heights; ordered that when a plat la
filed as provided by law,' the petition
for said vacation be granted. . ,

In the matter of petition of . C. C.
Yeater for county road; ordered that
same be laid over until June term of
this court .,

In the matter of Improvement o
certain connty road leading from the
bridge near mouth of Tualatin river,
south over Pete's Mountain; ordered
that said road be improved su-

pervision of road district 34 at a coat
not to exceed $700.

In the matter of report of viewers
on the Taylor Road; ordered read-firs- t

time and laid over until May 8th,
1908, for second reading.

In the matter of petition of George
E. Oglesby and others for ,a county

ordered that viewers meet at
place of beginning of said road on
the 23d day of May, 1908.

In the matter of report of viewers
on the O, B. Taylor road; Read sec
ond time and referred to District At-
torney for opinion.

In the matter of the petition of O.
S. Boyles and others for a county
road; ordered laid over until June
term.

In the matter of the petition of N.
P. Hult and others for a county road;
ordered that viewers meet at place of
beginning of said road on the 25th
day of May, 1908

In the matter of the petition of A.
S. Henderson for a county or-

dered that said matter be laid over
until June term.

40.00

time, sec-

ond

road;

Stone

under

road;

road;

In the matter of petition of Wiley
May for purchase of tax certificates
for years 1904, 1905, and. 1906, on lot
8, block 4, Mountain View Addition to
Oregon City; ordered that said peti-

tion be granted and the clerk la or-

dered to assign certificates . upon re-

ceipt of amount due thereon of $5.50.

In the matter of petition of the Mt
Hood and Barlow Road Company;

ordered that rate of toll over and
across said road for year 1908, for
either the old Bariow route, terminat-
ing at Gate Creek, or Oak Grove
route terminating at Oak Grove, be
as follows: ,

Each automobile $2.50

Each four wheeled vehicle drawn
by one span or yoke of horses,
mules or oxen 2.50

Each additional span or yoke 50

Each two or four wheeled vehl- -

cle drawn by one horse or mule 1.50

Each saddle horse with rider.. .75

Each horse or mule with pack.. .40

Each horse or mule loose .20

Each head of cattle loose .15

Each head of sheep, goats or
hogs .03,

It Is further ordered that the rate
of toll from the western terminus to
points In the vicinity of Mt; Hood

shall be one full toll for, the .round
trip, and that the Company be allow-- "

ed to collect tolls at the present toll
Kate. . ,

In the matter of petition for high.

school; ordered . that the clerk have
the measure placed upon the official

ballot as required by law.


